## Marlyn Torres, Corporate Vice President in the Corporate Responsibility Department of New York Life and Senior Program Officer for the New York Life Foundation



Marlyn Torres is Corporate Vice President in the Corporate Responsibility Department of New York Life and Senior Program Officer for the New York Life Foundation. She provides leadership to promote the Foundation's strategic direction and manages the Foundation's national education grants portfolio.

The Foundation's educational enhancement focus supports out-of-school time programs that help middle school students make a successful transition to high school. Marlyn serves on the steering committee of the

Grantmakers for Education Out-of-School Time Network. Marlyn earned a BA from Fordham University and a Masters in Public Administration from the Robert F. Wagner Graduate School of Public Service at New York University.